ITB China The Marketplace for China's Travel Industry 15 to 17 May 2019



PRESS RELEASE

First-Ever Brand USA Pavilion® at ITB China 2019

Brand USA, the destination marketing organization of the United States, announced their support for ITB China by Conducting a Brand USA Pavilion® in 2019.



The United States has experienced 13 consecutive years of growth in arrivals from China, becoming one of the top three international destinations for Chinese millennials as well as accounting for the fourth largest market spend and thus China is an extremely important source market for the United States. The Chinese market is developing consistently with the overall Chinese desire for overseas travel showing no signs of declining. According to the National Travel and Tourism Office (NTTO) at the U.S. Department of Commerce, Chinese travelers made 131 million overseas trips in 2017 which was an increase of 7 percent from 2016, with spending reaching \$258 billion.

As the largest B2B exclusive travel trade show in China covering all travel segments, over 800 buyers attended ITB China 2018, an increase of more than 30 percent compared to the 2017 premiere edition, the U.S. presence at the show is key to fueling the growth of Chinese travelers to the United States.

David Axiotis, General Manager at ITB China: "The USA is and remains a hot destination among Chinese travelers with its unique scenery and culture. Due to the shift of Chinese travelers' behavior, they are looking for more diversified travel products with ultimate individual travel experience. The apparent increase of Brand USA Pavilion will absolutely fulfill the demand of the 850+ Chinese buyers from all over China during ITB China 2019."

More information at www.itb-china.com







Press Contacts:

Messe Berlin GmbH Emanuel Höger

Spokesman Senior Vice President Corporate Communication Messe Berlin Group Messedamm 22 14055 Berlin

www.messe-berlin.com Twitter: @MesseBerlin

ITB China / ITB Berlin / ITB Asia: Julia Wegener PR Manager T: +49 30 3038-2269 i.wegener@messe-berlin.de www.messe-berlin.com

Additional information: www.itb-china.com

MB Exhibitions (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. Management: Dr. Martin Buck, Executive Director 4225 Wheelock Square, 1717 West Nanjing Road Jing'an District, Shanghai, 200040 China

10e

About ITB China and the ITB China Conference

ITB China 2019 will take place from Wednesday to Friday, 15 to 17 May, at the Shanghai World Expo Exhibition and Convention Centre in Hall 1. ITB China is a three-day business to business travel trade fair that focuses exclusively on the Chinese travel industry. The ITB China Conference will take place parallel with the show and is co-organized by the leading conference organizer TravelDaily (www.traveldaily.cn).

About ITB Berlin and ITB Asia

First launched 53 years ago, ITB Berlin is recognized as the most successful trade show for the global travel industry. Some 10,000 exhibitors from more than 180 countries regularly attend this event. Every year in October for the last eleven years Messe Berlin has successfully organized ITB Asia in Singapore. Boasting more than 1,000 exhibitors from 127 countries, ITB Asia in Singapore has established itself as Asia's Leading Travel Trade Show. As the second show in Asia, ITB China will take place in Shanghai, one of the leading industrial cities in the People's Republic of China, and with a population of around 23 million one of world's largest cities. In contrast to ITB Asia, which reflects tourism in Asia as a whole, ITB China focuses entirely on the Chinese travel market.

More details are available at www.itb-china.com
Follow us on Wechat (Wechat ID: ITB-CN)
Join the ITB China Group on LinkedIn.
Become a fan of ITB China on Facebook
You can find press releases on the internet in the Press section at www.itb-china.com.

Information about the data protection law:

Under the data protection law the organisation responsible for this email is Messe Berlin GmbH, Messedamm 22, 14055 Berlin, represented by its management: Dr. Christian Göke (CEO), Dirk Hoffmann; Chairman of the Supervisory Board Wolf-Dieter Wolf; Data protection officer: postal address as for Messe Berlin GmbH, email: datenschutz@messe-berlin.de. The email address used for the dispatch of this information has been obtained for the purpose of sending press releases. Section 6, Subparagraph 1, Letter f, DSGVO forms the legal basis for this purpose and for the dispatch of press releases to press representatives. The justified interest is that of notifying media representatives about current and future trade fairs and similar events. This email address will not be passed on to third parties.

If you no longer wish to receive ITB China press releases, please send an email to itbchina @messe-berlin.de.